
xTRUTH
GU$RANTEEDg





O
N

E

C
E

N
T

P
O

S
T

C
A

R
D

W

l
S

P
E

N
T

[
|

T
hi

s
S

id
e

fo
r

A
dd

re
ss

|

T
R

U
T

H
T

O
O

L
C

O
M

P
A

N
Y

M
an

ka
to

,
M

in
ne

so
ta

L. F. LEPREVOST
$043 Esrzntcsmnrs Ava.

MDIAN ORCHARD. MASS»



FOR QUICK SERVICE
USE THIS CARD!

PRINT PLAINLY AND GIVE
YOUR RETURN ADDRESS

TRUTH TOOL CO., MANKATO, MINN.

Please fill my order for the following tools
and ship at once parcel post C. 0. D.

NAME OF TOOL PRICE

‘E
H

31
-I

H
O

V
I/E

IC
I

TOTAL

NAME

STREET

CITY STATE

Catalog No. 42



GUARANTEES
The following guarantee applies to all detachable

socket wrenches, open end wrenches, ratchets, socket
handles and parts as well as pliers or other tools which
are now being manufactured or may be later manufac-
tured under the Code of Fair Competition For The
Wrench Industry:

Pursuant to industry code all express guarantees are

withdrawn and are limited to defects in workmanship
and material. No claims will be allowed until after
shipment is received at factory, shipping charges pre-
paid, and determination by us of defect.

SPECIAL TOOL GUARANTEE
All Truth Special Tools still carry the same guaran-

tee as they have in the past.

THE TRUTH GUARANTEE
We will replace or recondition any defective

Special Tool.

Any unsatisfactory tool may be applied as credit
toward the purchase of other items in our line pro-

vided it i returned to the factory within sixty
days from date of purchase.

Mensa,
President. 

SAME DAY SERVICE!
All orders for Truth Tools are shipped the time day re-

ceived. If in need of any tools pictured in this catalogue
it is not necessary to wait for a salesman to call. Tear out
one of the convenient mailing cards placed in the front and
rear of this book, place your order on it along with your
return address and you will receive immediate attention.
Your salesman will receive credit.



  MAN KATO ‘ MINNESOTA

Eight Reasons Why Smart
Buyers are changing to

Truth Sockets!
The big reason why Truth Sockets have gained so rapidly

in popularity the last few years is easy to find. Socket
users found that they could be relied upon tohandle the
toughest jobs! This year we are pleased to announce a.

complete and new line of all styles of sockets as well as

handles and parts. You need only to try them to be
thoroughly pleased.

1. THE “LOCK-TITE” FEATURE
All Truth “Strait-Wal" and “Rite-Grip"

Junior Sockets are now equipped with this
simple device which causes them to fit
tightly on handles. It you do not wish
to make use of the feature just turn
the socket so that the ball in the handle
will not slip into the “Lock—Tite" hole.
Truth Sockets will 'fit other standard han-
dles and Truth handles fit other sockets.

 
2. CHROME MOLYBDENUM STEEL

Truth “Strait-Wal" and "Rite-Grip" Junior Sockets are

now being made from this fine steel. Each socket is
tempered correctly and you will be surprised with their
unusual strength and wea.r—resistlng qualities. If it's 3.

Truth Socket you are using you can pull with confidence.

3. HANDSOME CADMIUM PLATING
All Truth Sockets are not only made right on the inside

but are now beautifully finished on the outside with rust-
proot Cadmium Plate.
2 All prices subject to change without notice.

C OMPANY



   
. L

SPECI-e.—«i.-i:‘:.%.:, S
4. ACCURATE BROACHINGS

Every Truth Socket will correctly flt standard sized nuts

and cap screws. A correct fit is important because it does
away with excessive wear and breakage.

5. FREE REPLACEMENT
Any defective Truth Socket will be replaced free of

charge. Read our complete guarantee on page 1.

6. EXTRA THIN WALLS
Truth Sockets this year are thinner than ever before.

Compare. their thinness and strength to other ordinary
sockets you have used.

7. REASONABLY PRICED
Truth Sockets are the cheapest to use in the long run.

They offer you more strength per penny.

8. REMARKABLY STRONG!
We have designed.

in our Research De-
partment, a socket
testing machine
which cannot lie.
The actual pounds
pressure that it takes
to break a. Truth
Socket is shown on
the dial in the upper
1eft—hand corner of
the picture. T h e
tester has enabled us
to check our temper-
ing methods, decide
on the most suitable
steels. and test sock-
ets of Truth manu-
facture against
other brands. A $4-
inch Truth “Strait-
VVa1” Socket is being

tested. \Vith :1 wall thickness of only 1/‘10-Incl: through its
thinnest point It stood a 300-ll). pull without breaking!

 
All prices are net to the trade. 3



 
TRUTH “STRAIT-WAL” SOCKETS

T4*L"...*.‘.':'t‘.‘.‘§»°t'3§.':.'fl‘
Chrome Molybdenum Steel

  
Whether you need a complete set of sockets or only a

few sizes to fill in your present set you will want the best.
Try these new sockets on your toughest jobs.
Sizes Price Sizes Price Sizes Price
"6" . . . . . . 45 1,—,§” . . . . . .$0.50 {—§” . . . . . .$0.65
1 ” . . . . . . .45 4 ” . . . . . . .50 1" . . . . . . . .65
°_” . . . . .. .45 §—g" . . . . .. .55 1 1 ” ..... 70
” . .45 =}—%” . . . . . . .55 1 1/ ” . . .75

s ” . . . . . . 50 '7/3” . . . . . . .55 1%” .... . .75
§-;” . . . . .. .50 1%" .80
First twelve sizes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$6.00

TRUTH “RITE-GRIP” SOCKETS
‘A-, " Handle Openings

aawfifi EEGEB
The above sockets have tapering walls and are very dur-

able. Mechanics like their design as well as their strength.

 
Sizes Price Sizes Price Sizes Price
T75” . . . . . .$0.35 %” . . . . . .$0.40 %%” . . . . . .$0.50
$5’ . . . . . . .35 . . . . . . .40 " . . . . . . .50
793” . . . . . . .35 974 . . . . . . .40 g” . . . . . . .50
gg . . . . . . .35 . . . . . . .45 1" . . . . . . . .55
5/3 ” . . . . . . .40
First twelve sizes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$4.95

TRUTH “STRAIT-WAL”
UNIVERSAL SOCKETS

1,4." Handle Openings
“Lock-Tite” Feature

Chrome Molybdenum Steel
These tWelve—point Universal Sockets are a great help in

close places. They lock solidly in any right angle position.

 
” Price Sizes Price

%” - - - - - ‘$5:-gg . . . . . .$1.5o
5/‘gr! .......... 1 %” . . . . . .

Set of above five sizes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $7.50

4 Our guarantee protects your investment.



SPECIAL GAR3'5MAN KATO 0" MINNESOTA

TRUTH “STRAIT-W'AL”
8 POINT SOCKETS

3/2" Handle Openings
“Lock-Tlte” Feature

Cln-ome Molybdenum Steel

These eight-point sockets for square nuts are thin and
strong. An assortment as above should be in every
mechanic’s tool kit.

 
Sizes Price Sizes Price

” . . . . ..$o 40 3" . . . . ..$0 45
%” . . . . . . .40 3;; ” . . . . . . .45
% " . . . . . . .40 . . . . . . .50
&" . . . . . . .45 7/3 " . . . . . . .50
% ” . . . . . . .45 1" . . . . . . .50

HANDLES AND PARTS
For 1/2" Handle Openings

SIZES AND PRICES
R-1—18” Flex. Han-

 
dle . . . . . . . .$2.85

R.-2-15” Flex. Han-
. . . . . . .. 2.50

R.-3-—11” Flex. Han-
dle . . . . . . . . 2.25

R-4—Universal
Joint . . . . . .. 1.50

R-5—Drag Link
Socket . . . . . .60

R»-6—27-Point
Ratchet . . . . 3.50

R.-7—-14” Speed
Handle . . . . . 1.40

R-8—18” Speed
Handle ... . . 1.45

R-9—5” Exten-
: sion . . . . . . . .75

R-10-—10” Exten-
sion . . . . . . 1.00

; R-11—Sliding Tee
Bar . . . . . . . 1.00

R-12—10” Offset
: Handle . . . . 1.00

—_j R-13—14” Offset
Handle . . .. 1.25

R-14—16” Flex
Speeder 2.50

R-15—3” Extension (not shown). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .65

A regular service at your service. 5

AGE TOOLS



TRUTH TOO
MAN KATO

SPARK PLUG SOCKETS
Eé" handle openings. “Lock-Tite”

feature. (‘hrome Molybdenum Steel.
All Truth Spark Plug Sockets are 3”

in length with the exception of the }%”
Socket for Chevrolet Spark Plugs. This
Socket is 2%” long. Because nearly all
Spark Plug Sockets must be very thin,
you need the extra strength that is built
into these tools by Truth.
Size Price Size Price
534,” $ .80 15/16" $1.00
13/16" .85 1" 1.05
"/5” Buick .90 1%” 1.15

Set of 6 $5.75 
TRUTH FLEX A W. ': ~§:%t7*i.~:.:§_-...,

HANDLE SETS ' ' ~

éé” handle openings.
Set No. 18R—Contains 12 “Rite-Grip" style sock-

ets with the Truth 18" one-piece Flex Handle
and Tee Bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$7.80

Set No. 18S—Contains 12 sizes of “Strait-Wal”
Sockets which have the “Lock-Tite” holes and
the 18" one-piece Flex Handle and Tee Bar. . . . 8.85

Set. No. 15R—Contains 12 “Rite-Grip” Sockets
and a 15" one-piece Flex Handle and Tee Bar. . 7.45

Set No. 15S—Contains 12 “Strait-Wal" Sockets
with “Lock-Tite" holes and 15” one-piece Flex
Handle and Tee Bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.50

Set No. 10R—Contains the 10 most used sizes in
"Rite-Grip" Sockets with the Truth 18" Flex
Handle and Tee Bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.75

Set No. 10S—Contains the 10 most used sizes in
“Strait-Wal" Sockets with the Truth 18" one-
piece Flex Handle and Tee Bar . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7.80

Set No. 101;§R——Contains the 10 most used sizes
in “Rite-Grip” Sockets and the Truth 15" Flex
Handle and Tee Bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.45

Set No. 10%S—Contains the 10 most used "Strait-
Wal" Sockets with the 15" Flex Handle and
Tee Bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.45
Prices of boxes are not included in the above list.

If a box is desired, add 850 to the above prices.
6 Truth Tools properly handle difllcult jobs.

 

 



     SPECIAL GAR "U?" AGE TOOLS
MANKATO fig’ MINNESOTA

NO. 11 FLEX HANDLE SETS
p ‘/2" Square Handle Openings.

:;_'r;:I ‘ The No. 11 set is another very
, "’ - popular moderate priced assortment.

The set contains the 6 most widely
used sockets and the 11" Flex Han-
die and Tee Bar which has always
been a popular wrench.

6 Sockets—7/16", 14”, 9/16", 5/3", 11/16" and
Set No, 1lR——VVith Truth "Rite-Grip" Sockets, Box and

  
 

Flex Handle and Tee Bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$4.95
Set No. llS—With “Strait-Wal“ Sockets, Box and 11"

Flex Handle and Tee Bar... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.50
Box, if bought separately .. . . . . . . . . . . .75

NO. 16 FLEX SPEEDER SETS
1,§" Handle Openings.

The above set is a popu-
lar one and the box is de-
signed to hold additional
parts should you wish to
purchase them later.
Set No. 16R—Contains

12 “Rite-Grip" style
sockets with 16"
Flex Speed Handle $7.45

Set No. 16S—Contains
12 “Strait-Wal"
Sockets with “Lock-

Tite" holes and Flex Speeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 8.50
Set No. 16 Special——Contains 12 “Rite-Grip" Sockets and

the 16" Speeder Handle With the Truth 27-Point
Ratchet and the R-9 5" Extension which is shown
on page.‘'; . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...........11.70

If box is desired, ndd $1.00 to the above price.
TRUTH AIRMAN SET

%" Square Handle Openings _

IS IS a. very
complete set of
standard sockets,
handles and parts.
The set has twenty
pieces and is con-
tained in a heavy
metal box. The set
contains the follow-
ing items:

1—14” Speed Handle.

 

 
l1—Truth "Rite-Grip" Sock-

ets, :1/16" to 15/16" in-elusive 1—18: Speed Handle.
1_r3I_ag Link Socket 1—l:;5ar Flex Handle and Tee
1—Lniversal Joint. _ ‘ _ -1___%0,,EExten1Si0n. 1 ;l.‘ri;gtl11)lu:7 Point Ratchet
1—. ” xtens on. _ ‘

1-—Sliding Tee Handle. 1 Heavy Metal 3°"
Complete Set, with box as shown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . “$19.95
Complete Set, without box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18.4-5
Metal box only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2.50

Note—l( 11 'l‘rnt_l1 “Strnlt-Wnl" Sockets ni-é"v’v§i'n't'ed in-
stead of the 11 “Rite-Grip” style sockets. add $1.00 to the
price of the set. 7



 
BETTER “RITE-GRIP” JUNIOR SOCKETS

The new Truth “Rite-Grip" Sockets now give even better
servicevthan they have in the past. Junior Sockets, Handles,
Extensions, etc., are all equipped with the "Lock-Tite'
feature and although the sockets are'very thin. theg stand
UP Under hard Jobs because of the Chrome Moly denum
Steel used in them. Each part is cadmium plated. This
IS 8- C0mDlete assortment from which you may pick to flll
your small socket needs,

NO. 20 JUNIOR “RITE-GRIP” SOCKET SET
‘SN’ Square Handle Onenlngs

“Lock-'I‘ite” Feature.
Chrome Molybdenum Steel

This set contains 16
items as follows: Seven
12-point sockets, sizes

   
'3 7/ 6 . %", /16"

t5/fl", 118/16"_ tand k%t".
ree -pom soc e s, ._%—-é - <2.

". 5/16" and ”; one . _ » w@3l?@?E3h
8%" Flex Hand e and " ' '—""_"“"""'i‘3
Tee Bar. one 27-point
Junior Ratchet and
Plug, one Universal
Joint, one 3" Extension, one 12" Extension and one 16"
Speeder.
Price, as shown with metal box. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$13.50
Price, as shown without box . . . . 12.50
Metal box only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

NO. 22 “RITE-GRIP” JUNIOR SOCKET
Contains the following items: Seven 12-point sockets,

sizes %", 7/16", 35”, 9/16", %" 11/16" and 553”, two extra
length Junior Sockets, sizes 1;é and 9/16", one 3" Extension,
one 12" Combination Extension and Tee Handle, one new 27-
point Junior Ratchet and one 16" Speed Handle.
Set in box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Set without box . . . . . . . . 9.20

NO. 8 “RITE-GRIP” JUNIOR SOCKET SET
A smaller set for mechanics who

do not wish to invest in the com-
plete set above but who prefer
purchasing the most useful parts
and building up. This set consists
of seven 12-point sockets as shown V

with the Junior Ratchet and 8%”
Flex Handle and Tee Bar. A useful small set of wrenches
at a moderate price.
Price, as shown in metal box . . . .

Price,_ as shown without metal box.
Metal box only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .75

“RITE-GRIP” JUNIOR UNIVERSALS
The above sockets are ver thin

and compact and are valuab e ad-
ditions to any small socket set.
They lock solidly in any right
angle position.

” Jr. Universal Socket.$1.40

 
 

7/16" J1’. U 1'11‘! e I‘ S 31 %” Jr. Universal Socket.$1.50
Socket .... . . . . . . . ...1.40 11/16" Jr_Un{ve1-ga_]

‘/2" .,I’r. Universal Socket 1.40 Socket . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.50
9/16 Jr. Universal %"Jr. Universal Socket. 1.50

Socket . . . . . ......1.40
8 Truth service can be had at nearest mail box.



    SPECIAL GA 3 ,o.O, n AGE TOOLS
MANKA-ro "(‘>\\ ,4” MINNESOTA

3
$2 " “A5” 943”W W JUNIOR
40:» 40c 40c 40c 40c40c

Vie" $4"%" §§” %" Handle
40c 35c 35c 359 Opening,

§ g11_“50 NOTE: The J15

{V 13, a. .om ina ion 3:-
J Ezéteniion tis rigxv

05c tension and Tee
Handle. An extra. &J12, bar is furnished

’ $2.50 with it. The J12
Ratchet is now

J11 similar in shape
.; $1.35 to the TruthRatchet shown on

J16, J15. page 8
$1.00 $1.25

“RITE-GRIP” JUNIOR DRAG LINK
P _ SOCKET

rice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.45

“RITE-GRIP” JUNIOR EXTRA LENGTH
12 POINT SOCKETS

%” Handle Openings
“Lock-'l‘ite” Feature

Chrome Molybdenum Steel
All Truth Extra Length Junior Sockets

are 1%” long. They are in great demand
for carburetor adjustments and in those
places where a nut has to be run down an
unusual distance.

Price Size Price
%' . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..so.5o 9/16" - - - - - - ~ - - - - - ~ - - - --$0-60

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .50 .50 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .50

Set of five. $2.50

“RITE-GRIP” JUNIOR 8 POINT SOCKETS
%" Handle Opening:
“Lock-Tlte” Feature

Chrome Molybdenum Steel
For square nuts and cap screws.

Size Price Size Price
1,4," . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7/16" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.40
5%{'1,6" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35 1/g" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .35
Set of five, 31.85

Reliable service yesterday. today, tomorrow. 9



 
TRUTH HEAVY DUTY SOCKETS AND

HANDLE PARTS
-"/4" Square Adaptors

Q, kg” mills) tllllv.
9% ' I No. Size Price

‘ .. H.D. 1—’’/.;’’ Socket $0.50
° 1%" "no.5 .45.; HDH an-1 FLT). .-—- ,’ H -«

ELI). 3—1 .00

‘fit’ - 3'3‘ “‘5_i‘{/:.“55 31 '333 9 H301 «=—1,;/,;':. :: 395
~4 I? an n no 10 H09 >408 7‘]1%6” “ lfi

H.D. 0—17/13" " 1.10a a 9 E H.n.10—11/2" ~ 1.20
_ ND] NW ND‘ H.D.1l—1f§"” 1: 1.35

“D, was was an: H.D.l.~—-1 u 1.50

« ~ "-“-13-1 “/4 ,, .. M5
> I my H.n.14—11a/1.” H 2.59

Ho»-as H.I‘I.15-—l1§/16 2.7.:
. l~I.D.l6—-2" " 2.95

H.D.25—-Collar Joint .75
H.D.l{.%8" Ex-

tension . . . . . . . . . 1.25
H.D.H.30——15" EX.

tension . . . . . . ..__ 1.50
l-l.D.H.31—20" Slid-

_ ing Tee . _ . . . . . . 2.75
3" H.D.H.32.—F1ex

Handle 4.50
H.D.H.33—Ratchet _ 7.50 

Truth Heavy Duty Sockets are hot broached. An under-
cut groove is placed in the square opening of each socket
so that the balls in handles or parts will snap into that
groove and give the user assurance that the socket will
not fall off. They are beautifully designed and have no
equal for strength and utility. The Heavy Duty Ratchet
No. H. D. H. 33 has twenty-seven points which gives a
good hold with a slight movement of the handle. No Truth
Heavy Duty Ratchet has ever been broken.

TRUTH HANDLE ADAPTORS      
HDH 27

H D H 28 Price
1-I.D.H.26—I-las two male ends %" sq. and %" sq . . . . “$0.85
H.D.H.27—l-las 5%” sq. male end and %" sq. female end .90
H.D.H.28—I-Ias %" sq. male end and %" sq. femalew end .90

1 0 Salesmen take little tiIne—-guarantee satisfaction.



 SPECIAL GA H .15 AGE TOOLS.\
MANKATO °O 4/9" MINNESOTA

TRUTH HEAVY DUTY SOCKET SETS

 
Set No. H.D. 1 consists of 16 Heavy Duty Sockets and

6 Heavy Duty Handle parts illustrated on opposite page.
An ideal set for mechanics doing work on heavy trucks,
industrial plants and Highway Road Departments. Com-
plete set fits neatly into strong metal case 20 1/_>”x8” with
depth of 3".
Set No. H.D.1—Complete in Metal Case . . . . . . ..$42.50
Set No. H.D.1——C‘omp1ete without Metal Case. . . . 39.65
Metal Case only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3.50

SET NO. H.D. 2
Contains Handle Parts:
No. H.D.H.29—8” Extension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$1.25
No. H.D.H.30—16” Extension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.50
No. H.D.H.31—Sliding Tee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.75
No. H.D.H.25—Collar Joint . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .75
Heavy Duty Sockets:
No. H.D.1, H.D.2, H.D.3. H.D.4, H.D.5. H.D.6.

H.D.8, H.D.9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 6.05
Set H.D.2 Complete with all tools listed above. . . . 12.30
Set No. H.D.2 in Metal Case* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 15.80

SET N0. H.D. 3
Contains Handle Parts:
No. H.D.H.29——8” Extension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$1.25
No. H.D.H.30—16” Extension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.50
No. H.D.H.31~—Sliding Tee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2.70
No. H.D.H.25—Collar Joint . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .75
Heavy Duty Sockets:
No. H.D.1, H.D.2. H.D.3. H.D.4, H.D.5, H.D.6,

H.D.7, H.D.8, H.D.9. H.D.10, H.D.11 . . . . . . . . .. 9.55
Set No. H.D.3 complete with all tools listed above. 15.75
Set No. H.D.3 in Metal Case‘ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19.%

‘(This metal case will accommodate all Truth Heavy
Duty Sockets listed on page 10 should you later desire
to add same.)

This catalog supersedes all previous issues. 11



   
n aw’

MANKATO ‘°\\.°’ MINNESOTA

TRUTH “FLEXLITE” SCREW
it     

 
NON-SHOCK!

Tough, Twist-Proof Blades;
Handles of Shock-Proof Un-
breakable Material. The In-
evitable Ohoice of Every .

Mechanic Who Puts Quality
First.

IT PAYS TO USE
GOOD SCREW DRIVERS

Trut “Flex1ite" Screw Drivers are a. source of pride to
every mechanic who owns one. Screw driver may be
purchased at any price. but for those who put quality flrst
we offer the above. Blades are made from special gear
steel, carefully tempered, leaving them tough. springy and
twist-proof. You may pound the handles with the heaviest
hammer still they will not break, and best of all, they are
shock-proof and so guaranteed. Transparent amber col-
ored handles combine real tool beauty with genuine use-
fulness. Lengths are oven-—nll.

  
Price Price

Bull Dog. . . . . . . . . .$1.00 14rr_1/‘rt stock _ _ _ _$1_30
Lamp §ocket. . . . . . . .65 (Bendix)
7”——f33-” St0Ck...... .70 14»___1§a_;v stock.-'.. 1.45
8”:1/1” StOCk. . . . . . .80 (Heavy Duty)
9 —-135 Stock. . . . . . .75 SET OF 8 SIZE
10"—y_." Stock..... 1.oo _ S--~ 7-55

” SPECIAL SIZES price
18 —IHeavy Duty....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$2.85
6';é’—1/4” Stock.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .75

16”——i5g” Stock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.65
12 All prices subject to change without notice,



$5.85

  
TRUTH CHISEL AND PUNCH ET

The price of $5.85 for a. complete set. in
kits of six chisels and six punches is the
best purchase ever offered for chisels and
punches of Truth quality. They are forged
by hand and tempered from edge to head
throughout. The head will not batter up
as do cheaper tools, yet they do not crack
off to endanger hands or eyes. May be had
in beautiful black finish with polished
blades and taper as shown above or pol-
ished and cadmium plated over-all at a.
higher price. Sets ma be purchased sepa-
rately as can single s zes.

 
Truth 0 In I I e I I
are made down
to an edge. They
cut.

All prices quoted are net to the trade.
 

13



MAN KATO

TRUTH INTERCHANGEABLE PIN
PUNCHES 

TRUTH
IDEA

 
The above Pin Punch Sets will save you money. Instead

of having to buy a. complete new Pin Punch when a. bit
breaks, all you need do is to purchase extra bits which
are Very low in DI‘iC€- The bits are made from special
drill rod steel and are correctly tempered to give service.
They lock tightly in each handle and the handles them-
selves will stand years of hard usage. Because of their
very low price, the bits for the above tools are not guar-
anteed.
Small Pin Punch Holder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$0.85
Small Holder Bits, 3 sizes: W3-_>”. 1,9” and %2”, each . . . . .. .15

  
 

Large Pin Punch Holder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.00
Large Holder Bits, 3 sizes: 1‘}’1p,", . .15
Complete Set in canvas kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2.75

ASSEMBLING PUNCHES

A long, strong, pointed punch for lining up holes, etc.
Polished taper.
Size Size
Stock Length Price Stock Length Price
1 ” . . . . . . . . .. 10" $1.00 %" . . . . . l . . . .14” $1.25

"""""‘ c"“i3:"s‘"" Ec“o‘“L‘¥.“c£§”§la“L£“PUN H ' -

Sizes Unpolinhed Sizes Unpollshed
. . . . . . . . . . . . ..$0.1)0 z,:x10: . . . . . .

=3./,"xl2" . . . . . 1.25 4"xl2” . . . . . . .. 1.25
134” 16” .,. . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.05 %"x16” 1.65
4%, 1x20” . . . . . . . . . . 1.90 %”x20” . . . . 1.90
5%, ’ X24 % X24 2.%2.25 . . . . . . ..

1 4 Our guarantee protects your investment.

 



   

MANKATO '{"\x J” MINNESOTA

TRUTH GEAR PULLERS
Hand Forged

 
These simple well-made pullers give service because the

natural hang of the jaws gives them a. tighter grip the
more you turn down the screw. Jaws are forged by hand
from select tool steel and both block and screw are tempered.
Complete set. Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$15.75
Baby Gear Puller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3.75
Large Gear Puller with 3 sets of jaws . . . . . . . . . . 12.00
Large Gear Puller with 2 sets of jaws . . . . . . . . . . 10.00
Large Gear Puller with 1 set of jaws . . . . . . . . . . 8.00
Jaws in pairs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2.50
Baby Gear Puller Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.00
Large Gear Puller Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.50

HACK SAWS AND BLADES

f 
Small saws such as the one shown above have become

very popular for general garage work. First designed and
ofiiglnated by '1‘ruth—they are to be found in" nearly every
s op.

Hack Saws, Complete
Over-all’ Blade Height‘, Edge

Type Length Length Over Frame Price
Large Size.......16” 10" 1 ” $1.25
Midget Size......10" 6" 1:5" 1.00

Hack Saw Blades
Quantity Size Price Quantity Size Price
1/2 Doz. 10" $0.60 1 Cross 10'’ $10.00
1 Doz. 10" .85 1,é Doz. 6" .50
1/é Gross 10" 5.00 1 Doz. 6" .90

A regular service at your service. 15

. AGE TOOLS



 
The finest wrench ever made for removing motor studs

of all sizes. Positive grip; does not slip nor mark up studs.
Two sizes.

Name Length Capacity Price
S B.W. N0 1 . . . 11'' 1A" to ‘/é" 81.75
S B.W. N0. 2 11" 17$" to %" 2.00  

STUD BOLT ATTACHMENTS
These attachments are easy to use

in tight places. If desired, an Exten-
sion, a Socket and a Ratchet can be
used or an Open End Wrench. The
e<'~('ont1'ic wheel is deeply knurled and
the hole through which the Stud Bolt
passes is also broached to give an ex-
ira grip.

Nnme Capncltv Price
S.B.A. N0. 4 1/3” to 1/_;" $1.95
S.B.A. No. 5 1/3” to %” 2.15

SURE-OUTS
Sure-Outs will give

entire satisfaction when
used with oil and the
correct drill size used.
The drill should be as
large as stud will per-
mit yet not so large
that threads on the
Sure-Out are in danger
of locking into the
thread in the block
from which the broken
stud is being removed.
No. Use Drill Price
1. Size 5/32"......$0.50
2. Size 3/16" . . . . .. .50
3. Size 14" . . . . . . . .50
4. Size 11/32”..... .50
Set of four in kit 2.00

NU-TRIX THREAD RESTORER

   

   

    

"u
‘:-

a‘
y‘

u.
.;a

?!
tv

ou
m

m
m

m
...

lfl
lu

m
m

um
u

   

 
   

Nu-Trix is made to overlap several threads. A few
strokes and the battered thread is as good as new. Eight
U.S.S. and S.A.E. thread sizes on each tool: 11, 12, 13, 14,
16, 18, 20 and 24 threads to the inch.

This tool must be made unusually hard and is therefore
not guaranteed to be replaced if broken.
Price $1.65
16 Truth Tools properly handle diflicult Jobs.



  
 SPE°"?.{:.~S.—‘i:.—a.. .;£90LS

NEW TRUTH AXLE THREAD RETRACER

000

000
This sensible tool with Interchangeable dies has made a

big hit with mechanics and shops everywhere. In all there
are eight sizes of dies and the handle can be purchased
with any one die or with the complete set, just as desired.

To use, place dies back of the axle thread, tighten set
screws and then {Jack tool oft._
Price of handle with any one die . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$2.45
Price: Any one of eight sizes of d1es—%”, % ”, IR",

'93,", 1", 1%”, 11/4” and 3/;,”x20 thread (for the

   

Terraplane) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .95
Price: Complete . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00

NEW IDEA KNOCK-OFF TYPE WHEEL
PULLERS

 
This new type Wheel Puller is another Truth invention.

The threads of these pullers run all the way down to a
hardened steel plug. There is no recess back of the threads
to give an axle room to expand and therefore strip threads
from the wheel puller.
Prices singly:
No. 1. 5/3” Wheel Puller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.75
No. 2. $4” “ “ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .

No.3. %” “ “ . . . . . .95
No. 4. 1 ” “ “ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.00
No.5. 1%” " “........ . . . . . ........1.10
No. 6. 1 1/; ” “ “ S.A.E.(12 threads per in.) 2.00
Special gag" Wheel Puller (for Chevrolet) . . . . . . . . 1.00
Special -‘)4 ”x20 Thread (Terraplane size) . . . . . . . . .90
Set (flrst five sizes) . .- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.65

This catalog supersedes all previous issues. 17



 
TRUTH WHEEL HUB PULLERS

Tools pictured on these next two pages are dro
from solid steel.
heavy pulling screws and with correct designs for proper

forged
No castings of any kind are use . With

fit, they will stand long hard usage. You will notice that
each puller handles a large number of cars. This fact makes
them the cheapest tools to use in the long run. These
pullers are not manufactured by the Truth Tool Company
but are recommended by us. They carry a 90-day guarantee
against defective material and workmanship but the regu-
lar Truth guarantee does not apply.

5 Studs on a.

5" Bolt Cir-
cle.

5 Studs on a
5%” Bolt Cir-
cle.

AT-55    
Pat. Pend.

SERVICES THE FOLLOWING MODELS:
Buick 50, 1932-33. Nash 960-970-980, 1931.
Chrysler 6. 1932-33. Nash 1060-1070-1080, 1932.
Chrysler Royale 8, 1933. Nash Big 6, 1933.
Chrysler Light 8, 1934. Nash Std., Spec., Adv. 8,1933.
Continental, ACE 1933.
Durant 614, wire Canada, 1931
Dodge 6 and 8, 1931-32.
Dodge 8, 1933.
DeSoto 6 and 8, 1931-32.
DeSoto 6, 1933-34.
DeVaux, Wire 1931-32.
Essex, 1931-32.
Ford A and B, 1928-29-30-31-

32-33-34.
Ford V-8. 1932-33-34.
Graham 6 and 8, 1932-33-34.
Hupp L and S, wire, 1931.
I-Iupp Lite 8, wire. 1931.
Hum) 6 cyl. B 1932.
Hum) 321. 1933.
Hum) J, 1934.
Hudson 6 and 8, 1932-33.
Hudson 1934.
Marmon 70, Wire, 1931.
Nash 860-870-880, 1931.

Nash 110, 1220, 1280, 1934.
Olds 6 and 8, 1933-34.
Pontiac 6 and V-8, 1932.
Plymouth 1931-32.
Rec 6, 1933-34.
Rockne 6, 1932-33.
Stiiéiebaker 6, Dic., Comm.,

32.
Sttlidebaker 6, Comm., Pres..

Studebaker Comm., Dlc.,
Pres.. 1934.

Willys 6, wire, 1930.
Willys 8, wire, 1931.
Willys Overland 8, wire, 1932.
Willys Knight 87, 95. wire.

1931.
Willys Knight 6, wire. 1931.
Wilglgzs Knight, Big 6, wire,

AT-55 Puller, price with screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$7.50

  
this wrench holds it in place.
Price

WRENCH NO. AT-118
This wrench fits any

of the Wheel Pullers
shown, is drop forged and
has a heavy striking sur-
face. A ball and screw
is placed in each one of
the screw heads and a.
groove on the inside of

1 3 m'.'-.'.a.' '.'..'.'.;r.;.' 'cl{:i'15é ' 1.‘ ad" ‘'5.’ ram""" an"‘.3'1' 1.2.‘... M”



SPECI1::ALNg1:: 3

       

um
-—

—
J

   
)| AGE TOOLSW

«/59 MINNESOTA

NO. AT 45
4 Studs on a 4" Bolt Circle.

5 Studs on a. 41/;” Bolt Circle.

Services the following models:
Continental 4, 1933.
Continental Light 6,

1933.
Continental Beacon,

up 19
Essex Terraplane 6

and 8, 1932-33-34.

Plymouth 6, 1933-34.
Plymouth Light 6,

1934.
\Vlllys, 97-D, wire,

1931.
Willys Overland 6.

wire, 1932.
Willys 690, wire, 1932.
VVi1lys 77, 1933.
Willys 99. 1933.

International truck, Willys, 1934.
‘A ton, 1933.

AT 45 with screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$‘l.00

NO. AT 66 6 Studs on a. 5%” Bolt Circle.

6 Studs on a. 6" Bolt Circle.

services the following models.
Plum) 8, 1932.
Hupp 322, 326, 1933.
Hudson 6, 1931.
Nash 440, wire 1929.
Olds 6, 1931.
Oakland 8, 1931.
Plymouth, wire, early 1931.
Auburn 8-98, 1931.
Auburn 12-160 Disc. 1932.
Auburn 8-105, 1933.
Auburn 12-165 Disc. 1933.
Chevrolet 6. 1929-30-31-32.
Chrysler 8 DeLuxe, 1932.
Chrysler Imp. 8, 1933.

Chrysler 8, 1934.
Durant 612, 614, 1931.
Dodge 8, 1931.
Dodge Taxi, 1931.
Graham 6 and 8, 1931.
GMC Cab 0-14, 1933-34.
Hupp S. wire, 1930.
Packard Lite 8, 1932-33-34.
Packard DeLuxe 8, 1933.
Packard Big‘ 8. 1934.
Willys 98, wire, 1931.
Vvillys 97, wire, 1931.
Willys Knight, 95, wire. 1931

AT 66 with screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .88.00

Reliable service yesterday, today, tomorrow. 19



 
TTRLHTIHEAVY

     DUTYIHHVE
SHAFTAND
AXLE PULLER

This heavy, well made tool is used to pull threaded cam
shafts, drive shafts and axles, no matter how badly the
spline is twisted. It has two adjustments as to length and
the pulling block is slotted so that the jaws may be opened
or closed. This puller should be on the tool board in every
shop. Burrs are furnished to fit practically all axle sizes
as well as drive shafts. Several other attachments are also
made to be used with this puller as is shown on following
pages.
Price. Complete with 8 size burrs, including the

special ,1?’ Chevrolet size as well as the%,”x20
thread size for the Terraplane. . . . . . . . . . . . . .$11.00

Price. With any seven size burrs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.50
Price. With any four size burrs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.00

Sizes of burrs made are as follows: %”, 594,”, *3",
"/3 ”, 1", 1 1,g ”, 1 1/; ”, %, "X20 thread.

Price. Burrs separately:
Any Burr above 1" in size. Each. . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.60
Any burr up to and including 1". Each. . . . . . . . .50

Note: Many other tools are designed to be used with
the puller above. See the Chevrolet car and truck axle
housing bearing puller, Chrysler Race pullers. etc.
20 Salesmen take little time-—guarantee satisfaction.



   

   
sPECI‘l:‘llL"““"<5>\NSi:‘oH:rss;290LS

UNIVERSAL BUSHING REMOVER SETS

Bflfl
Here is a complete set of tools that should be in every shop.

The small collars and mandrels handle distributor bushings.
starter bushings, generator bushings, etc., while the larger
sizes with their respective mandrels handle practically
every size bushing to be found on present-day cars. The
new thin bushings are hard to remove and to put back in
again. The bushing collars are tempered and are correct
in size. The mandrels are made from fine tool steel and
will stand a lot of hammering,

   

Collar No. 10—1/_-;”x%” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.25
Collar No. 11—-1”—c”x%” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Collar No. 12—%”x%” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Collar No. 13—fi”x}—f§” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . .. .25
Collar No. 14-—34”x7/8” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . .. .25

Note: The above collars all flt the %” mandrel.
Collar No. 15——«1L§.§”x%%” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
Collar No. 16—'7/3”x1” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
Collar No. 17——}";”x1—1/16" Bushings . . . . . . . . .. .35
Collar No. 18—1”x11A;” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . .. .35
Collar No. 19—1,—1F/xlfi" Bushings . . . . . . . . . .. . .35
Collar No. 20—11/g”x1 1/1" Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . .35

Note: The above collars all flt the %" mandrel.
Collar No. 21——31/64”x33/64" Bushings . . . . . .. .20
gollar 11310. %3llSfi1ll.‘lgS . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0113.1‘ 0. xm’ us ings . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .

Collar No. 24—~,3fi”x,1Tg” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Collar No. 25——-_%g”x§ ” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Collar No. 26——5/g”x?—.§—” Bushings . . . . . . . . . . . .. .20

Note: The above collars all fit the 1,é” mandrel.
Mandrel No. A—"/3” . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.00
Mandrel No. B—%" . . . . . . . . . . . .. .85
Mandrel No. C—% ” . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .60
Complete set as shown with all collars and mandrels

n x . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8750
Set with Mandrels Nos. A and B and collars in box. 6.00
Special collar to fit V-8 steering arm bushings . . . . . . .. .35

(Fits Mandrel No. B)
This catalog supersede all previous issues. 21



 
Corroded door hinge pins are very hard to remove.

A sensible and tough tool is needed for the job. The
Truth Hinge Pin Remover has a tempered guide pin
and an oil tempered, fine threaded pulling screw. The
collars at the top fit various sizes of door hinge pin
heads. In removing the hinge pin, the small round flat
starter pin is flrst used. After it is first moved, then
use whichever of the extra pins are needed.
Price, complete as shown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$5.50
Driving Pins separately. each . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Collars separately, each

BRASS BRUSHING EXTRACTOR SET

 
A pair of the best tools ever made for removing

various sizes of brass and bronze bushing. Originated
by Truth many years ago——they are now to he found
in nearly every shop. Screw tightly into bushing and
drive out.
Bushing Extractor Set . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3.25

No. Capacity Length Price

BU-EX 1 %” to +3” 9” $1.25
BU-EX2 g-1"to 1%” 12” 2.00

22 All prices subject to change without notice.



  
 ._, AGE T

SPECI%IAJN9ATO Q» SOTEDOLS
PIPE SWAGE AND CLAMP   
   
    

Will properly fit gas and oil lines without removing from
the car. Used as a jig to hold rods while drilling holes: a
perfect mould for upsetting rivets. Tool now has small tee
bar through the clamp bolt.
Size Price
Price, as Illustrated. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$2.50
Price, Clamp Only. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .85

BRASS HAMME

Weighs one pound. Has steel handle. Heads may be
gurchasecl separately and screwed on when one batters up.

rice

rirfiiciiiié . PLIERS

 :‘
An ideal tool for handling keys and pins. The spring

enables the tool to grip the key or pin so that it will still
be in position in the tool. even though you may be required
to lay it on your bench.
Price $1.00

MULTI-GRIP PLIER

msHr<M0~““""“ ’

   
This little plier, 4%" in length, replaces seven or eight

individual tools in ignition and electric work. Almost a
complete ignition wrench set in one tool.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . .

All prices quoted are net to the trade. 23



 
NEW TRUTH‘ COTTER KEY PLIER

This Cotter Key Plier is forged in our own plant and
is a wonderful tool for cutting as well as for pulling
cotter keys. The jaws have a full 1" cutting surface
and the plier is 7” in length.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$:1.95

TRUTH BATTERY PLIER   
One of the fines: battery pliers ever made. No matter

how corroded the nut the extra length leverage of this
tool gives you a sure grip.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.50

SUPER-GRIP PLIER

 
This new patented tool is an exceptional plier which holds

all rounds from a. pin up to One inch. The lower jaw is
adjustable with a slip joint which permits the tool to
handle a large variety of sizes. Teeth in the jaws run
opposite to each other and this fact combined with its
geared leverage gives a tremendbus grip. It is a. Wonderful
tool for stud bolts and brake rods and every mechanic
should reserve a. space in his tool kit for it.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.35

24 Our guarantee protects your investment.



  
  
 

(40
SPECIAL GAR "U?" AGE TOOLS

n ,\¢
MANKATO °°" MINNESOTA

STEELDRAULIC BRAKE PLIERS

 
This little tool is so designed that it handles the ad-

justing nut through the inspection plate on all Midland
Steeldraulic mechanical 'I‘—section brakes.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.75

PISTON PIN PLIERS
A handy tool for gripping small piston pins in fitting

them.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.50

 
Designed to take the place of a screw driver, to hold

the bolts from turning while removing the burr. A very
useful and practical tool for removing fender bolts: made
3-loxnj fine highest grade tool steel and guaranteed to do

e o .

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.50

OFFSET SCREW DRIVERS

re.» _;J
Stock Price. Price,
Size Length Unpolished Plated
-,5; ” 6 1/4 ” $0.60 $0.70
% ” 6 '74 ” .65 .75
1;é " 7 $4 ” .85 1.00

A regular service at your service. 25



 
An excellent tool to hold brake pedal down while adjust-

ing brakes. washing car_ etc. Can be used to hold up oil
pans while being tightened in place. Positive lock in any
position.
Pr1ce——Length, closed, 15"; length, open, 28". . . .$2.50

BENDIX BRAKE TOOL

 
An ideal tool for making adjustment on all Bendix brakes

similar to those used on Hudson, Essex and Studebaker cars.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.00

RING GEAR RIVET SET PUNCHES

   These set punches are made in three
sizes. Each is 7" in length, the Via” size
is of $5” octagon tool steel and the two
larger tools are made of 3%” octagon
tool steel. Made sturdy to stand the
abuse of a tough Job.

For 355" For %" For 11;"
rivets rivets rivets

Prices. . . $0.75 $0.85 $0.85
Set of three sizes . . . . . . . . . ..$2.35

BATTERY TERMINAL SPREADER

 
Drive tool down, straddle battery terminal bolt, then

press to one side and the most obstinate terminal can be
taken off.
Price——1,é” Stock, 7%” Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.75

PUMP PACKING PICK
J

A handy little tool steel pick for removing pump pack-
ing.
Price— 1/; ” Stock, 8 1/, ” Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.60
26 Truth Tools properly handle diflicult jobs.



   A ..SPECIéALSOTA
UNIVERSAL RING GROOVE CLEANER

This new and novel Ring Groove Clean-
er has a cutting wheel containing the
following sizes of bits: 3/32", 175”, 5/32"
and 3/16". Because the tool is held in
the operator's hand there is no spring
tension and the tool will therefore cut
out carbon without removing any piston
material or making the ring grooves
deeper. It is much easier to use in clean-
ing oil ring grooves because it will work
between the oil holes without as much
trouble as the older type. Its shape is
such that it will work on practically all

pistons, large or small. Because of their position the cut-
ting edges are easy to sharpen.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .........$1.00

D & H RING COMPRESSOR

 
The D & H Ring Com-

pressor may be used when
inserting pistons either from
top or bottom. Made in two
sizes. Number 1 handles
pistons from 2%” to 4%”.
No. 2 size fits pistons 4" to
7".

No. 1 D & H Ring
Compressor . . . . .$1.65

No. 2 D & H Ring
Compressor . . . . . 2.65

MAGIC FINGERS

¢ 
These tools firmly grasp small bolts, cap screws, nuts,

washers, cotter pins, etc. They are handy for picking out
small parts which may be dropped in transmissions or
cranig cases. The two buttons are made from transparent
pyra in.

Size Name Price
12" Magic Finger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $0.75

8" " “ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .75
4%" “ “ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .75

Truth salesmen call to give service. 27

AGE TOOLS

 



 
A—'I‘he Sunnen Heavy Duty Valve Lifter was designed

primarily for late motors with every heavy springs and
works better on small motors than the average small
valve lifter. It works exceptionally well on Continental
motors where block casting hides valve assembly and
on motors requiring extra high lift.

1. Twice as strong as the average litter of this type.
More leverage.

2. Longer so handles will extend out beyond manifold.
3. Jaws raise practically parallel. Will not wedge spring

on valve stem.
4. Fully adjustable to work on all motors (including

Continental).
5. Yet}? narrow and compact. Lots of room to remove

oc s.
Locks at any height—no ratchet to wear out or slip.
Eécttra height adjustment gives you an extra inch of

9
°.

"‘
."

ll
Guaranteed for one year against breakage.
Price

SUNNEN SPLIT LOCK REPLACER
Can be easily load-

ed. Jaws open auto-
matically when pushed
against valve stem
and also open auto-
matically when the
replacer is pulled out.

Each of the locks is held separately and independently
in each jaw and stay there until the valve retaining washer
pushes the replacer down on the locks.

NOTE: In case the locks cannot be nested properly on
valve stem, the replacer can be withdrawn and locks will
remain firmly in each jaw.

Price

SUNNEN siitir LCK CATCHER
1. Will Work on all valves on

any motor regardless of
space or obstructions be-
cause it is flexible.

2. Can be inserted and re-
moved very easily. Locks
remain in catcher. »

3. Made of grease-proof rub-
ber with steel handle and
bottom.

 

 
    
 
 
 
  

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $0.70 ‘

Price, SUNNEN LIFTER SET (3 tools listed above). . . .$4.45

28 Truth service can be had at nearest mail box.



 
 MANKATO

TRUTH C-TYPE VALVE LIFTER
Outstanding

Features;
1. Handle auto-

matically locks
in its closed
position in a
one-hand opera-
tion.

2. 12" deep in the
throat—t h I s
tool will there-
fore work on
new model cars
and trucks with
larger mani-
folds.

3. Hand forged
one-plece lifter
jaws. Will not
bend—wil1 n 0 t
break.

4. Jaws are ad-
justable.

5. Has threaded adjustment on post which permits user to
make small adjustment without having to loosen lock bolts.

Price, Valve Lifter only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7.50
Price with Split Lock inserter and Split Lock Catcher

shown on page 28

mum vim:s1stai1<:c“coMpfiEssofi§°

 
A tool that will take out and replace valve springs.

Sharp jaws slip into spring coils to compress them.
Lift spring up, remove locks and take out springs. To
install springs reverse the above. Very fine to replace
strong springs. Adjustable jaws. Price . . . . . . ..$1.95

STANDARD SUNNEN VALVE LIFTER
Locks positively at

any height from 1 $4, "

to 2%" with 3-step
adjustment for con-
venience in operat-
ing on different

~ types of motors. Re-
'quires less room to
operate. Powerful
leverage. Jaws ad-
justable to any size

spring. Jaws raise practically parallel; will not wedge
on valve stem. No ratchet to wear out or slip. Guaran-
teed against breakage for one year. Price . . . . . . .$1.85

Reliable service yesterday, today, tomorrow. 29

 



  

 
This thickness gauge has ten lades, 31,4" long, ranging

in sizes as follows: 1%, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12 and 15 thou-
sands. The thumb screw assures a rigid blade when adjust-
ing tappets.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $0.95
Extra Blades. Each . . . . . . . . . . .

9 INCH FEELER GAUGE
Ideal for Pistons

b
5.

 
This long handy gauge has eight blades of the following

sizes: 2. 3, 4. 5, 6, 8, 10 and 15 thousands.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8135
Extra Blades. Each . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .fl)

SINGLE THICKNESS GAUGE HOLDERS
Each gauge holds 18" of any

1, desired size of Feeler Gauge
5.’ stock. The sizes of stock

which may be purchased are
listed on the opposite page.
Price. as shown with 18" of

H Id 1 any size stock in holder. 10::
0 er on y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . ..........o

30 Salesmen take little time-—guarantee satisfaction.



 
 

w o
<«°¢f'v

SPECIAL GAR gm;« ASEESEQOLSMA;K7°—m
DISTRIBUTOR GAUGE

 
This gauge contains the most used sizes or distributor

gauge stock as well as a small distributor point file.
The thumbscrews will lock any blade or the file solidly.
The gauge contains the following sizes of blades: 20,

22. 25, 28, 32, 12,13,14, 18 and 35.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.25

THICKNESS GAUGE BLADES
.0011/é, .002, .002%, .003, .004, .005, .006, .007, .008,
.009, .010, .011, .012, .013, .015, .018, .025, .032.

Each . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $0.15

THICKNESS GAUGE STOCK
18" lengths (Sizes above) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$0.50

DISTRIBUTOR GAUGE BLADES.
.007, .009, .012, .013, .014, .015, .016, .017, .018, .020.
.022. .025, .028, .032, .035.

Each . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.15

This catalog supersedes all previous issues. 31



45' Angle and 90' Angle
Truth Obstructo Wrench-

es are made in six sizes
with same opening in each
end. One head is set at
45° angle, the other at 90'.
Unequaled tor brake ad-
justments and reaching
around obstructions. Sold
individually. or in kit of
6 wrenches. Every wrench
guaranteed.

Size
No. Opening Lgth. Price
1821 %' %' 5%’ 80.60
1823 115' ' 5%’ .80
1825 ' ' 614' .75
1827 11;’ 15' 6%’ .75
1829 %' V3’ 7%’ .85
1831 %' M’ 7%’ .85
6 wrenches in leatherette

kit. Price......... $4.35

TRUTH OPEN END
WRENCH  

For U. S.
Std. Nuts

Milled
Openings BoltsNUMBER

Group 1-1723 . . . . ..%
1725.....,1.;'& ye’

“ 2—1725A...,1.'&,!.'
1725B..y'& '

-* 3_1727.....,r.;&y3;
1o27c...,=. &§1}
1o2s.....g;'&§;'

" 4»—1028S ..%'&gg'
“ 1129.....%;&%:

5_1731A...%'&;A'
1731n...§=z&/.

‘« 6—033C....fi'&1'

 
WRENCH SET

 
The Truth Open End

Wrench is drop forged
from select chrome van-
adium steel ot special
analysis. Heat treated
entire length to ‘we
toughness and durabi ity.
Has pointed jaws, thin
narrow heads, extra
length and is finished in
cadmium plate that
rust and acid resisting.

Set “A” Truth Open
End \V1-enches consists
of one each of following
wrenches: 1723, 1725B,
1027C. 1028s, and 1731A.
In leatherette kit.
Price . . . .

Set “S” '1‘:-utln Open End
Wrenches consists of one
wrench from each of
groups 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 listed
below.
5 Wrenches in leatherette

kit. Price. . . . . . . $4.25

lllftrertrlile Thlckfncss
eng 0

Approx. Head Price

2y: *1 "-22
6 2' :75
65/2’ H-' .75
7 ' u’ .85

4%: I 7%: H: .85

g. & * it
s;Z' 1%’ 1100

' 9 ' H’ 1.20
9 ' ’ 1.20% H
10%’ 1;’ 1.50

32 All prices subject to change without notice.



 
TRUTH

TAPPET
WRENCHES

This wrench. drop
forged from select
chrome vanadium steel
is. we believe, the
toughest wrench made.
Exceptionally t hi n
with 15° angle of
heads. makes it
ideal to handle work
for which designed.
From many thousands
of them sold we have
been asked to make
only a. few replace-
ments. Guaranteed to
neither spread nor
crack.

Wrench Two of Each
Number

 
 
   
  
    
   
    
  
         
  
  

  
 

     
 
  Open]ng Length

Size  

SUPERIOR BOX
SOCKET

WRENCHES
Every Wrench

Guaranteed
Very small box socket

wrenches — all twelve
point. A different size
opening on each end—
ideal for those close
places where space is
limited.

Openln

sns Noi 5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

sn No. 8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..

SET or s WRENCHES in Kit
All prices quoted are net to the trade. 33



  
MINNESOTA

DOUBLE END FLEXIBLE SOCKETS
Gets Those Tough Ones

Every Wrench Guaranteed   
This new idea wrench, full? flexible on each end is an-

other sample of Truth origina ity. A handful of these tools
will do the same jobs. and more, than a kit full of others
of varying sizes and shapes. Cut your special wrench bill
this year with the above set.

Size Handle Length Price
as 6%; : X y’ 3 ggg

82': +3’ ’ 9 34' 2345
DOUBLE END FLEXIBLE SOCKETS, in Leatherette Kit.

(Set of 3). Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .'. . . . . . . . . . . .'. . . . . . . . . 6.75
I-‘I.Exo-s ..................... .. )6’ x 1’; 7% 1-95

AABS CONNECTION ROD REAMING

 
This Connection Rod Reaming Guide is necessary it con-

necting rods are to be reamed ertectly accurate.
This is the only hand-ream ng method on the market

that ‘will entirely eliminate chattering and out-of-line
ream ng.

One centering oftset blade furnished with each Reamins
Guide. If additional centering blades are required the
charge will be 75 cents each.
Price . . . .

34 Our guarantee protects your investment.



   
  These Reamers give maximum accuracy and a

smooth fit. The threaded pilot guides and pulls
the reamers through pistons evenly. The Nos. 3.
4 and 5 reamers will handle all present-day pas-
senger car requirements. A handy reamer chart
is in the back of this catalog.

Piston Pin Lengths
Expand No. of

No. Size In. to Blades Price
1 %g( .609) §+}( .671) 8 3 8.90
2 3 ( .671) §-;- ( .734) 8 11.00
3 §+}( .734) }—g( .812) 8 11.50
4 1,—§ ( .812) H ( .937) 10 13.10
5 {-3 ( .937) 111, (1.062) 10 15.25
6 131, (1.062) lg‘? (1.218) 12 17.50
7 131; (1.218) 1 (1.375) 14 19.50
8 1 (1.375) 1;}; (1.593) 10 27.00
9 (1.575) (1.800) 10 89.50

10 (1.800) (2.025) 12 49.50
All Aabs Reamers will cut .010 oversize.

AABS SPECIAL SPINDLE BUSHING
REAMERS

These reamers are the same as the above but are
made in special lengths, two and one-hair inches longer
than the standard size.

Expand No. of
No. Size In. to Blades Price

0 490/1000 ( .490) 540/1000 ( .540) 6 $12.50
00 530/1000( .530) 580/1000( .580) 6 12.50

000 570/1000 ( .570) 620/1000 ( .620) 6 12.50
1 g;( .609) :15} ( .671) 8 10.50
2 g=}( .671) 3-}( .734) 8 12.50
3 §—} ( .734) H ( .812) 8 12.75
4 §%( .812) H;( .937) 10 14.75
5 {-3 ( .937) 1-11; (1.062) 10 17.00
6 1115 (1.062) 1;, (1.218) 12 19.25

A regular service at your service. 35



  
  TR TH T R u T H

U M.TN——s9.2‘: .

SPECIAL BUICK TOOLS

 
Buick Timing Buick Pump Shaft Buick crank shaft
Gear Puller Genr Puller Gear Puller

The above tools are designed to pull all timing gears,
pump shaft gears and crank shaft gears on Buick 8's.

Practically indestructible, fully guaranteed, and any
one is well worth its cost on one really frozen gear.

This set of special Buick Pullers removes all uncer-
tainty as to amount of time required to remove any
one or all three gears illustrated. They cannot possibly
injure any gear.

36 Truth Tools properly handle difllcult Jobs.



  
 SPECIAL GAWm _, AGE TOOLS

‘9 gym‘
MINNESOTA

BUICK GEAR PULLER AND PUSHER
SET COMPLETE

 
Buick Timing Buick Pump Shaft Buick Crank Buick Pump Buick

Gear Puller Gear Puller Shall Gear Shaft and Crank
Pusher Timing Gear Shaft Clear

Pusher u er
These Special Buick Pullers and Pushers vividly illustrated here require little

explanation. They properly handle the work with no injury to parts in least possible
time. meaning more proxit and complete satisfaction.

TIMING GEAR PULLER
Handles timing gear (or cam gear) on all Buick 8's.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53.95
BUICK PUMP SHAFT GEAR PULLER

Is complete with two sets or laws and retaining sleeves (illustration above shows
only one set). These Jaws colgfaieteiy surround the gear and the retaining sleeve

s e ng.
The No. 1 jaws and retaining sleeve used on Models 8-50 and 8-60.
No. 2 jaws and retaining sleeve used on Model 8-80. Pulling block and screw is

universal. To pull pump s nit gear. ilrst remove timing gear.
Price. Complete (with 2 sets of laws) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6.25

UICK CRANK SHAFT GEAR PUSHER
The inner end of Iorcing screw is tapped to be screwed on end 01 crank shaft.
cs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

    

Pri $2.75
BUICK PUMP SHAFT AND TIMING GEAR PUSHER

P ‘This tool handles both Jobs indicated by its name. Works on all models. ‘I 95
r ce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .

BUICK CRANK SHAFT GEAR PULLER
‘Is used with cap screws which screw Into places tapped into gear. 8 95

r cs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SET BUICK GEAR L R
(5 tools complete—In fiber box) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sl7.85

This catalog supersedes all previous issues. 37



  
MINNESOTA

BUICK UNIVERSAL JOINT PULLER
AND PUSHER

Puller

Pusher 
These tools handle universal joints on all model Buicks

doing the job quickly and properly. Complete instruc-
tions regarding operation shipped with each set.

Putting in new transmission end plates.
NEEDED llgutgng ‘in new transmission trear bearing.

u ng 11 new un verse. 0 n .

WHEN Putting in new transmission main shaft.
Putting in speedometer drive worm.

Buick Universal Joint Puller and Pusher Set . . . . . .$5.00

BUICK 6 TIMING GEAR PULLER
ATTACHMENT

Handles ’29 and older models.

This attachment is to be clamped on

hub of cam gear and used with any two
jaw gear puller.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2.25

BUICK 6 TIMING GEAR PUSHER
Handles '29 and older models.
The inner end of forcing screw

on tool has female thread. Place ’ W, M

this on threaded end of cam shaft.
Barrel of tool will force cam gear
on shaft as forcing nut is tightened.
To avoid noise of timing gears they should be forced on
tight. Avoiding the complaint of one customer is worth
cost of this item.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $2.75

38 Truth service can be had at nearest mail box.



      
1/97 MINNESOTAMAN KATO "Gk,

HUDSON AND ESSEX MAIN BEARING
PULLER

 
Also handles Continental, Packard or La Salle main

bearings.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$3.45

HUDSON AND ESSEX STUD
BOLT SETTERS

This small attachment fits all %” main
bearing studs. Lock it on stud and use
wrench to tighten stud bolts as desired.
Loosen bottom screw and remove.

Price, (%” size) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.75 
WHEEL HUB PULLERS FOR HUDSON,

ESSEX AND TERRAPLANE
We highly recommend the use of the new type AT

Wheel Hub Pullers which will be found on pages 18
and 19 of this catalog. AT-55 handles Essex 1931-32
and Hudson 6 and 8, 1932-34 inclusive. AT—45 handles
all Terraplanes 6 and 8, 1932-34 inclusive.

Reliable service yesterday, today. tomorrow. 39

. ,.o,c,. AGE TOOLS



 
TRUTH TOOLS FOR CHEVROLETS

The next six pages illustrate some exceptionally fine tools
for Chevrolet Shops. .Our.guarantee assures you that you
will receive satisfaction In every Way,

CHEVROLET ‘OIL PAN
m SPEEDER ATTACHMENT

Used in connection with “Rite-Grip" Junior Speed
Handle shown on page 9 when removing and replacing
oil pan screws. %” square handle opening. Prevents
dropping screw, speeds up a slow, tedious job.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$0.85
Pontiac size . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .85

SPECIAL GAUGE FOR CHEVROLET
MECHANICS

 
This gauge contains the following assortment of Distri-

butor Gauge Blades, Thickness Gauge Blades, etc.: one .032,
one .024 and one .018 Distributor Gauge Blades. two .006
two .008 and two .013 Thickness Gauge Blades, one 3'
Point File and one Carburetor Adjusting Tool.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $0.85

CHEVROLET SPARK PLUG SOCKET
This thin socket is 21/2" long and has a 13/16" 12-Point

%‘3?é‘e‘“5‘ ............................................ .. $0.85

SPECIAL CHEVROLET WHEEL HUB
PULLER

We highly recommend Wheel Hub Puller No, AT-66
shown on page 19 of this catalog. This Wheel Puller
handles all Chevrolet hubs from 1929 up to and including
1934 models. It also handles many other popular cars
as you will notice on the list.
No. AT-66 \Vhee1 Hub Puller. Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Chevrolet Knock-Off Type Wheel Puller, I9/4”x20 thread 1.00

40 Salesman take little time——g'uarantee satisfaction.



AGE TOOLS
MINNESOTA

CHEVROLET FAN PULLEY PULLER AND
CHRYSLER IMPULSE NEUTRALIZER

PULLER

 

 
The name of this tool sufflclently describes the jobs it

handles. The extra length screw is tempered as is the
block and the two cap screws. The cap screws are held
in place with lock nuts. The above tool can be used.to
pull Buick Crank Shaft Gears and many other gears which
are equipped with cap screw holes.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3.95

CHEVROLET CAR AND TRUCK AXLE
HOUSING BEARING PULLER

This tool is designed to fit either our old
model Drive Shaft and Axle Puller which
many Chevrolet shops now have or the new
model Heavy Duty Drive Shaft and Axle
Puller which is shown on page 20. The
screw and spreading block. which is pictured
between the jaws of the puller, are first in-
serted into the axle hole. The block and
jaws are then slipped down over the screw.
After the jaws are through the bearing
they can be spread in place by pulling the
screw back so that the spreader block comes
between the jaws. When pulling car bear-
ings the block is pulled between the jaws
the narrow way. When pulling truck bear-
ings the block is pulled back between the
jaws so that the jaws rest in the milled
slots. This puller will remove the bearings
whether they are broken or not. After the
tool is in place attach the Drive Shaft and
Axle Puller and pull out bearings.
Tool complete as shown in picture. . . . . . . . . . . . . .$4.00
Special Chevrolet Set, consists of Heavy Duty Drive

Shaft and Axle Puller with 7 burrs and the Chev-
rolet Car and Truck Axle Housing Bearing Puller
shown above 14.50

This catalog supersedes all previous issues. 41



 

 
CHEVROLET SIX STARTER

AND UNIVERSAL JOINT
WRENCH

‘,é"X§é”
This wrench has the correct angle

for removing starters and handling
universal joint jobs.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.50

CHEVROLET SIX STARTER
AND MANIFOLD

WRENCH
9s"x.1."

Ideal for removing starter and
also handles manifold nuts, water
connection nuts and manifold ex-
haust nuts.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$l.50

CHEVROLET AXLE STUB
REMOVER

The Truth Tool Company solved
another diflicult and tedious job for
Chevrolet mechanics when this tool was
placed upon the market. To operate,
remove axle opposite the broken stub,
insert tool and drive broken piece from
the differential gear by hammering on
the end of tool. This tool may be
purchased for car alone or for car and
truck both as shown.

Complete as shown . . . . . . . . . . ..$5.00
Handle and Car Size Fork . . . . .. 3.50
Extra Forks, each . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.75

42 All prices subject to change without notice.



  
 SPECIALMA- AGE TOOLS

'9
MINNESOTA

CHEVROLET UNIVERSAL JOINT
WRENCH

1,é”X7°g"

This small double end offset wrench is the
one handiest size wrench made. Because of its
shape it is a favorite everywhere. Also handles
Studebaker and Plymouth manifold nuts, etc.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.00 
HEAVY DUTY SOCKETS FOR

CHEVROLET AXLE NUTS
These Heavy Duty Sockets are pictured on page 10

of this catalog. The lfi” size for 1934 Chevrolet car
is one of our “Strait-Wal” Sockets as shown on page 4.
This size has a 1/é " square handle opening. The 2"
Socket and 1-35” Socket have %” square handle open-
mgs.
2" for 1934 Chevrolet truck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$2.95
1-3:” for 1933 Chevrolet car . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .85
lfi” for 1934 Chevrolet car . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .70

CHEVROLET FLEX MAIN BEARING
WRENCH

16" Long.-.'.

     Opening size, %"x%”
This is the handiest main bearing wrench made. The

sockets are fully flexible on each end and this wrench
can be used on bumper bracket bolts, head bolts and
many other places on various cars.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $2.75

CHEVROLET 6 SPINDLE BUSHING
PULLER AND REPLACER

This tool not only removes the bushing but replaces
the new one without burring.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$l.75

All prices quoted are net to the trade. 43

       

 



 
CHEVROLET STUB PINION SHAFT

REMOVER AND REPLACER

 
The above picture shows the Chevrolet Stub Pinion

Shaft Remover and Replacer pushing the stub pinion
into connection sleeve. In order to remove the stub
shaft from the sleeve, the position of block D is reversed
and the power nuts and roller bearings are placed in-
side the block. To properly operate the tool, block
A is placed in approximately the correct position and
the split gripping collets C are placed in position on
the drive shaft so that they are partially inserted in
the hole in block A. The collets C are made on a.

taper. By turning down nuts behind block B, the col-
lets are pushed into block A in such a fashion that they
solidly grip the drive shaft. In order to handle truck
drive shafts, extra split collets are needed as well as
one extra block similar to block D but with a larger
milled opening.

An extra driver is also made to go with the above
tool at a separate price of $1.00. This driver can be
used to remove any broken portion of drive shaft that
should remain in sleeve. The tool as shown in the
above picture will handle all Chevrolet 6 cars up to
and including 1933. To remove pinion on 1934 Model
Chevrolet, use the tool shown on opposite page.
Price, as shown above . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$17.95
Price, with attachments for truck as well as car. . 22.95
Extra Driver as mentioned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.00

44 Our guarantee protects your investment.



 
CHEVROLET STUB PINION SHAFT

REMOVER AND REPLACER ON
1934 CAR

-.
..
..
..
_
..
.

..
..

.~
,.

.. 
The cut above shows the Truth Tool for removing

stub pinion shaft on the 1934 Chevrolet car. The
complete tool for removing the stub shaft is shown in
operation and §onsists of blocks F and E with the two
pulling screws. In order to push the stub shaft back
into the drive shaft, block B and the two long screws
and roller bearings must be used. This block, the two
screws, etc., are also used with the tool shown on page
44; therefore, if that tool is purchased, you need only
purchase the 1934 Chevrolet Stub Pinion Shaft Re-
mover and Replacer which is shown in operation above.
1934 Chevrolet Stub Pinion Shaft Remover and

Replacer, with blocks’F and E and two pulling
screws . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $8.50

Complete tool for 1934 Chevrolet car consisting of
all parts shown in above picture . . . . . . . . . . . . 16.50

Complete Set, including all parts pictured on pages
44 and45 . . . . . . . . . . . ..30.00

A regular service at your service. 45



TRUTH TOO
MAN KATO 

CHEVROLET FRONT AXLE GREASE
RETAINER, REMOVER AND DRIVER
This tool is very similar to the one shown on page

47, but is smaller. It removes and drives on the front
axle grease retainer cups found on the 1934 Chevrolet
car.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.50

CHEVROLET CARTER
CARBURETOR

WRENCH
Handles Carter Carburetor

’ jets very nicely. Opposite
end is -33” in size, 12-point. A
very popular tool.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $0.85

  
CHEVROLET 6 PUMP NUT AND LAMP

BRACKET NUT WRENCH

The finest wrench on the market for both of the
jobs suggested by its name. Not needed on 1934 models.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.75

  

OTHER CHEVROLET TOOLS
Steering Post Nut Socket, 1930 to 1932 . . . . . . . . . .$0.75
Chevrolet Special Manifold Wrench, 1/2”xi9,,”. . . .. 1.50
Chevrolet Shift Lever Cap Wrench . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.25

46 Truth Tools properly handle difllcult jobs.



  
    TRUTHSPECIAL GAR. M, AGE TOOLS

MAN KATO "€>\\,,4/<3’ MINNESOTA

WHEEL HUB PULLERS FOR CHRYSLER,
DODGE, DE SOTO, ETC.

We recommend Wheel Pullers of a type shown on
pages 18 and 19 of this catalog. Kindly notice the cars
that they fit. Due to the fact that these pullers are drop
forged and not cast, they will give longer and more
reliable service.

CHRYSLER GREASE RETAINER CUP
REMOVER AND DRIVER

 
This tool removes front wheel grease retainer cups

and drives them back on again without damage to the
cups. To remove, drive tool down between the flange
on the cup and hub casting. To replace cup, turn the
driver upside down, insert cup in driver and drive on.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$1.95

PLYMOUTH TIMING GEAR
ATTACHMENT    

  

Clamp this attachment in place and
we use any two-jawed puller to remove
,, Plymouth timing gears.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$2.00

SUNNEN L-11 PLYMOUTH VALVE LIFTER
P1This £1001 will lift

’ ymou spr ngs
without removing the
manifold. Plymouth
shops should not only
have this lifter but
should have the Sun-
nen Rubber Split Lock
Catcher as well as the
Sunnen Split Lock In-
gzserter shown on page 

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.25
Sunnen Rubber Split Lock Catcher, price . . . . . . . . . .70
Sunnen Split Lock Inserter, price. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.50
Completeset,price . . . . . . . .

Truth salesmen call to give service. 47



MAN KATO

TAPERED BEARING CUP
REMOVERS

These removers fit the drive shaft and
axle puller ‘shown on page 20 of this cata-
log. Two sizes are made for both car and
truck. The pulling dogs are made from
the finest kind of steel obtainable. These
tools have found great favor in all Chrys-
ler shops and also are used on Hupmobile,
Packard, Studebaker, Willys, Graham and
Auburn cars as well as others. The set
price shown below offers the Heavy Duty
Drive Shaft and Axle Puller with seven
burrs and both Cup Removers. You will
find it the type of equipment often used.

‘lw
m

us
u

n
th

-1
‘ Car size.....................$ 4.25

Truck size................... 4.50
Set,price.................... 18.75

TAPERED BEARING SPLITTER

This tool splits
bearings apart on
all cars in the
Chrysler family as
well as a very large
number of trucks.
These bearings are
costly and this tool
will assist you to
remove them with-
out damage. The
splitter is now be-
ing made from ex-
ceptionally fine tool
steel and is heat
treated throughout
so that the split-
ting edges will not
mash.

Price
Complete set, including Heavy Duty Drive Shaft and

Axle Puller with seven burrs, both Tapered Cup Re-
movers and Tapered Bearing Splitter. . . . . . . . . . .$27.25
48 Truth service can be had at nearest mail box.

 
 



 
TRUTH TOOLS FOR FORDS

Since early in the Model T days Truth has been building
Ford service tools which have been accepted by thousands
oi’ Ford mechanics as the best on the market. Their use
W3? save hours of time and make repair Work more profit-
a e.

VALVE GUIDE REMOVERS
Both of these tools are correctly de-

signed and they will handle all Model A.
B and V-8 motors up to and including 1933.
In many cases valve guides are difficult
to remove. You can rely on these tools
to do the job without any damage to
valves, etc. The tool to the left is for
Model A and B motors and the tool to the
right is for the V-8.

Price, Model A Style . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.00
Price, Model V-8 Style . . . . . . . . . . 1.00

V-8 VALVE GRINDER GUIDE
This tool is used on all V-8 cars up to 1933 and

saves much time and trouble. The tool is made
in two parts and is held together by the tension
spring which also aids in grinding the valves.
Models are made for Model A cars as well as V-8.
V-8 Valve Grinder Guide . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.25
Models A and B Valve Grinder Guide. . . . 1.00  

VACUUM VALVE GRINDER
ATTACHMENT

This attachment will fit any auto-
matic or hand valve grinder with 7/16"
shank or under.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.65 

Reliable service yesterday. today, tomorrow. 49



 
This tool was first manufactured and placed on the mar-

ket by the Truth Tool Company. Models are made for V8
cars as well as for Models A and B. The style for Model
A and B motors is much longer than the above tool and
is made with a hollow nose to keep from damaging threads.

Piston Pin Inserter for V8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.85
Piston Pin Inserter for Models A and B . . . . . . . . . . 2.50

V8 CARBURETOR JET
WRENCH

This Carburetor Jet Wrench is
very widely used on all the earlier
models of V8 cars. The pins in each
end fit both jets and easily remove
and replace them.
Style V8 '32 (left) . . . . . . . .$1.00

1934- V8 CARBURETOR
JET WRENCH

This tool han-
dles the carbur-
etor jet on the
l a t e s t model
Ford carburetor.
The jet cannot
b e r e m 0 v e d
without a tool of
this type and
should be in
every Ford me-
chanics' tool kit.
Style V8 '34 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.50

MODEL A CARBURETOR JET WRENCH
Fits all Model A Ford cars. Price . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$1.l0

LONG JUNIOR SOCKET FOR V8
CARBURETORS

This 1,5" extra length Junior Socket is pictured on page 9.
The socket is 1%” long and fits any %” socket adaptor.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $0.50

 
50 Salesman take little time—guax-antee satisfaction.



  
 SP IALG -— _, AGE T OLS

EC MA SOTAO
IMPORTANT SPECIAL TOOLS FOR FORD

‘ MOTORS (Not Pictured)
9/16" 12 POINT CONNECTING ROD

SOCKET
$4” Handle Opening

This socket is very thin and is shorter than our stand-
ard sockets. It is made from chrome molybdenum steel
and has the “Lock-Tite” hole. h

Price . . . . . . . . . . 2 . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.55

9/16" 8 POINT MAIN BEARING
BOLT SOCKET
}§” Handle Opening

This socket is similar to other Truth “Strait-Wal"
Sockets. It is made from chrome molybdenum steel and
has the “Lock-Tite” feature.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.50

1934 V8 VALVE LIFTER BAR
This tool slips through the coils of the new 1934

valve spring just above the lower flange on the valve
guide. Press spring down to remove lock washers. The
tool can also be used to lift valve springs on other V8
cars as well as the 1934 model.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.50

V8 GENERATOR SPANNER WRENCH
This Spanner Wrench is used to raise and lower the

generator when making adjustments on the fan belt. It
works on V8 cars prior to 1933.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.65

MODEL A REAR SPRING HANGER
BUSHING DRIVER

 
Especially designed to remove and replace bushings

in rear spring hanger.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.25

This catalog supersedes all previous issues. 51



  
 

MODEL A AND V8 KING
PIN PUSHER

This tool pushes out king pins on

Models A, AA, B, BB and V8 Ford
cars.

Ford King Pin Pusher with Square
as shown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$7.50

V8 SHACKLE AND PERCH BUSHING
REMOVER AND REPLACER

 
This important tool should be on the tool board in

every Ford shop. It removes the rubber shackle bush-
ings up to the 1933 models and handles the new fiber
shackle bushings on all later models up to and including
the new 1934 V8. An extra attachment comes with the
tool as shown so that it can also be used to remove all
V8 perch bushings as well as to place them in again.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .........$6.50
52 All prices subject to change without notice.



 
TRUTH PINION SHAFT REMOVER AND

REPLACER FOR ALL V-8 AND
MODEL B CARS

The above picture shows this time and trouble saving
tool in action. The picture shows the tool in use on

the 1934 V-8 car. Extra jaws may be purchased which

will enable the tool to be used on all Model B Ford
cars with tubular drive shafts. To remove and replace,
turn nuts either counter-clockwise or clockwise. This

tool is sturdily made and guaranteed to do the job
easily.

Price, V-8 Model only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$7.75

Price, complete for Models A and B . . . . . . . . . . .. 9.75

Model B Jaws, it bought separately . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2.00

All prices quoted are net to the trade. 53



 TRUTH TOOL ,_, COMPANY
MANKATO °°"" ‘9 MINNESOTA

SHOCK ABSORBER FILLER PLUG
WRENCH SET FOR ALL A,
AA, B, BB AND V-8 FORDS

 
The above set consists of three small Junior Sockets

which have 55$" square handle openings. As noted, they
have "Lock-Tite" holes. VVith use of the small Offset
Handle-‘all Filler Plugs can be gotten at easily by Ford
mechanics.
V-8 Filler Plug Handle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$l.40
7/16" 12—Point Socket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40
7/16" 8-Point Socket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .40
5/16" 8—Point Socket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .85
Set, price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.45

V-8 SHOCK ABSORBER
' ADJUSTER

This small tool handles all adjust-
ment screws on A, B and V-8 shock
absorbers.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.50

FORD MAIN BEARING AND HEAD BOLT
WRENCH

 
Truth Flexible Main Bearing Wrenches are the handiest

Main Bearing Wrenches made because they can be set at
any angle. This special Flex Wrench for V-8 is 15" long.
has a 11/16" Flex Socket for head bolt nuts and a. 77'." Flex
Socket for main bearing nuts.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . JZ75
l3/16"x",§". Special . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3.00

54 Our guarantee protects your investment.



 

P
S ECIé.ALso'rA

A AND B FAN PULLEY SOCKET
This special socket handles all

Models A and B cars and will also lit
those V-8 models which have a

deep cast-iron fan pulley. Place
socket on fan pulley nut, insert crank
through the crank bracket and into
the slots cut in socket.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $1.25 

V-8 FAN PULLEY WRENCH
This tool fits the

fan pulley nuts on
. all V-8 Ford models

with the shallow
pressed steel fan pul-
ley. Place wrench in
position on fan pul-

ley nuts so that the handle stands above the lower radia-
tor hose connection. Step on starter which will cause
wrench to strike member and bring fan pulley nut loose.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.50

 
FORD HUB BOLT SET PUNCHES

 
This tool represents a. departure from the conven-

tional type of hub bolt set punch and does the job more

neatly and in less time. A great timesaver and a. tool
that stands the gaff.
Car Size Punch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$0.95
Truck Size Punch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.00

A regular service at your service. 55

AGE TOOLS



 
FORD BRAKE DRUM PULLER

Fits all cars and trucks since Model T
We recommend Wheel Hub Puller No. AT-55 and the

wrench No. AT—l18, both shown on page 18 of this catalog.
These pullers are drop forged and are correctly made to
give service.

Wheel Puller No. AT-55 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..$7.50
Wheel Puller No. AT-55 with No. AT—118 Wrench. 9.00

TRUTH SPRING SPREADERS FOR MODEL
A FORDS   
 

The tools shown in the above cuts spread front and rear
springs on all Model A and B cars. They will give good
service and save a great deal of trouble and time.
Price, Model A and B Rear Spring Spreader, on1y.$10.50
Price, Model A and B Front Spring Spreader, only 5.75
Complete Set as shown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11.50

V-8 REAR SPRING SPREADER

 .
We recommend the above tool for Ford V-8 cars.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$6.00
Complete Set, all tools shown in the above three

cuts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $17.50

56 Truth Tools properly handle diflicult jobs.



 
V-8 STEERING SECTOR ECCENTRIC

SCREW ADJUSTER

This tool is used on all model Ford cars. This ad-
justment rivet will be found on the lower outside of
the steering sector and is very hard to reach.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.00

FORD OIL PAN SPEEDER

   
 

This is a long speeder
with a 1/2” very thin
socket. Which, as every
mechanic knows, is need-
ed for Model A oil pans.
This is also an exceptionally fine tool for Chrysler oil
pans.
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.50

V-8 LAMP BRACKET WRENCH
This tool properly handles lamp bracket nuts on all

V-8 cars.

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1.75

 
A very durable wrench for adjusting brakes on Ford

cars and trucks. Car size opening is square; truck 8
point.
Price . . . . . . . .- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$l.50

Truth salesmen call to give service. 57



TRUTH TOOL   VTRUTH
-. ,\T¢,

MAN KATO ‘°\;.«/‘J7’ MINNESOTA

SUNNEN COMBINED VALVE LIFTER AND

COMPRESSOR FOR MODEL A

 
Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.95

OTHER TOOLS FOR MODEL A =FORDS
MA Radius Rod Bolt Holder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.45
MA Spindle Bushing Puller and Replacer . . . . . . .. 1.75

MA Brake Spring Hook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .85

MA Rear Main Bearing Wrench . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.55

Zerk Driver and Replacer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1.65

Truth Brake Drum Puller Set (complete) . . . . . . .19.50
13B Car Attachment, 1929 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3.00

13D Truck Attachment, 1929 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3.60
13A Car Attachment, 1930 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2.75

13C Truck Attachment, 1930 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3.25

58 Truth service can be had at nearest mail box.



   PE I
S C s-mg:sfleEEs$90LS

V8 MAIN BEARING
BOLT HOLDER

This tool is designed to
hold the main bearing bolts
from above, thereby doing
away with the necessity of
having another man ,hold
them while tightening them.
The sockets are 8-point, size

9 /I

16 '

Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1.95 
V8 STEERING ARM BUSHING REMOVER

An extra collar to fit the large mandrel of the Truth
Universal Bushing Remover set is made by this com-

pany. Kindly notice the Universal Bushing Remover Set

on page 21 of this catalog.

Price, Bushing Collar only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.25

Price, with Mandrel A . . . . . .‘ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.25

IF YOU DO NOT SEE WHAT YOU
WANT—WRITE!

New tools are constantly being designed in our plant
for diflicult jobs on all popular cars. If you do not see

the tool that you want in this catalog, we will appreciate
your writing our company and we suggest that you refer
your problems to the Truth Tool salesman in your terri-
tory. We know you will find many interesting items in
the line that he carries and should you give him sug-

gestions for new tools, they will be passed on to this
company. -

Reliable service yesterday, today, tomorrow. 59



   
" .\T'«, .

MANKATO 6\\.//grMINNESOTA

HANDY LIST OF C. O. D. FEES AND
RETURN MONEY ORDER FEES

Government C. 0. D. fees also include insurance on
your shipment of tools. Return money order fees are
.charged to the addressee and cannot be prepaid from
this office.

0. 0. D. FEES RETURN MONEY ORDER
FEES

FromUp to $ 5.00 . . . . ..$0.12 $ .01 to$ 2.50__.$ .06

Up to 25.00 . . . . . . .17 2.51 to 5.00. . . .08
5.01 to 10.00. . . .11

UP t° 50-00 - - - - -- -22 10.01 to 20.00. .. .13
Up to 100.00 . . . . .. .82 20.01 to 40.00. .. .15

40.01 to 60.00... .18Up to 150.00 . . . . .. .40 6031 to 80'00_ __ 30

Up to 200.00 . . . . . . .45 80.01 to 100.00. .22

SIMPLIFIED WRENCH STAMPINGS
To avoid unnecessary confusion all Truth Wrenches

are stamped with only the milled opening sizes. The
following table has been prepared of standard bolt, nut
and cap screw sizes served by each opening size:

U. S. STANDARD S.A.E. Std. AMERICAN STD.
Open- For U. S. For S.A.E. For Amer.
lugs For U. S. Hex Head Std. Nuts For Amer. Std. Hex.

as Std. Nuts; Cap Screws and Can Std. Nuts; Head Cap
stamped Slze Diameter Screws; Size Screws;

Bolt Screw Size Bolt Bolt Din. Screw
5/16 93 M
3/8 x’:

13/32 ,1,

3&3 V M 3?‘ 54 $4
4

9/16 Q % - 1'; Q
19/32 ,5
5/S x’: :1: % 9:

11/16 %
3/4 Ma 36 1’: %

25/32 ,1;

‘#5? y é .-. if: xi‘2 8 8
15/16 % Vs
31/32 1';

- 3 41 1/16 V % 3}} %

1' 1/2 y 1 V“ V % V‘- 4 s
1- 5/16 7/; 1
1- 3/8 1%
1- 7/16 % l

1‘ H3 1 i? .y ‘ 1”
' 3 8

{"302 IV 1y "‘ M' 8 4
1- 7/8 1%
2 1% 1%

60 Salesmen take little time—gua1-antee satisfaction.



 

  
  SPE%-..9:::,R ..—»:.2:§..'.£;90LS

AAB’S REAMER DATA
Use this chart in ordering reamers. Extra length reamers

on page 35 handle king pin fitting work while the shorter
reamers are for wrist pin fitting. We recommend the longer
reamers because in many cases they can be used to flt king
pins and wrist pins on the same car model which saves the
cost of one extra reamer. '

KING PIN SIZES WRIST PIN SIZES
Aabs Aabs

Car Size Reamer Car Size Reamer
No. No.

Auburn
1928-30—Mode1s All Models . . . . . . .. .875 4

115. 120, 125. . . .. .937 5
1928-33—All others. .750 3

Buick .

1924-33——Sts.ndard 1927-28—_120. 128. .875 4
6, 115, 40. Anni- l930—Sene_s 40. .. .875 4
Veraary 116. 8-60. 1929—An111versa.ry
32-6o,33.6o_32-5()_ 116 . . . . . . . . . . . . .875 4
33-50 . . . . . . . . . . . .875 4 1931-33—8-80.

1924-33—50. 50L. 8-90. 33-50.
51, 51A, 54. 54C. 33-80. 32-90.
55. 120, 128. 8-80. - . . . . . . . . . . .875 4
8-90, 32-80, 32-90, 1930-3l——8-50. . . . . .749 3
33-30, 33-90, An- 1929——12l, 129. . . . .937 5
niversary 121-129_ 1930-50, 60. . . . . . .937 5
Master 6, 50 to 60. 1.000 5 1930-32-8-60,

1931—Model 850. . . .861 4 32-60. . . . . . . . . . .812 3 or 4
1933-Model 60. . . .812 3 or 4

Cadillac
1926-29-341, 341A, 1928-33—Al1 ex-

341B . . . . . . . . . . .. .937 5 cent 452 & 370. . .875 4
1930-33—All . . . . . . . .874 4 1930-31-452 & 370 .750 3

Chevrolet
All 6 Cylinders. . . . . .734 3 All cars ‘and trucks,
All 6 Cylinder trucks .921 4 6 Cylinder . . . . . . .990 5

- Chrysler
1926-33—All 80 & 1924-23-B. 60. 62.

Imperials . . . . . . . . .999 5 5 50 . . . . . . . . . . .750 3
1926-33-50. 52, 66, 1926-30-70. 55. 66 .812 3 or 4

CU, , M. CD. .750 3 1930—(_Late)
1929—33—65' 7()_ 75_ 8 Cylinder . . . . . . .734 3

77, D, CP, CT, 1930-32—CH. CL,
CQ. CH. CL. . . .. .874 4 CM. Late 70

Custom, CP, 77,
CI, CD, CL. Im-
perial CH. . . . . . .860 4

1928-29-42. 75. . . .874 4
l926—30—Imperial

80. SOL . . . . . . . . . 1.000 5

De Soto _

All Models . . . . . . . . . .750 3 1928-30—6 Cylin-
der . . . . . . . . . . . . .750 3

1930—Late 6 Cyl-
inder . . . . . . . . . .. .812 3 or 4

1930-31-8 Cylin-
der . . . . . . . . . . . . .735 3

1931-33—All. . . . . . .859 4

This catalog supersedes all previous issues. 61



  
MAN KATO MINNESOTA

KING PIN SIZES WRIST PIN SIZES
Aabs Aahs

Car Size Reamer Car Size Reamer
No. No.

Dodge
1927-32-131). DC. 1927-32—Senior 6.

DH, DL. DG. 130, Victory 6,
Victory 6, 140. DA, DK, Stand-
141, DA . . . . . . . . . .750 3 ard 6. DH, D . .859 4

1925—33—Al1 others. .874 -I 1919-30—All 4 Cyl-
inders. 124. 128,
129, DD . . . . . . . . .812 3 or 4

1930-31—DC. DG . .734 3

Essex
1929-33 . . . . . . . . . . . .803 3 1924-33—All . . . . . . .750 3

Ford
1928-34-—-All cars & 1928-34—A1l4 Cyl.

1928-29 trucks. . . .812 3 or 4 cars and trucks. . 1.000 5
1930-33—Truck. . . . 1.003 5 1932-34—Al1 8 Cyl-

inder cars and
trucks . . . . . . . . . . .750 3

Graham and
Graham-Paige

I930-33%5, 65, 58. 1930-33—A1l ex-
64. 820, 57. 57A. . .803 3 cept Custom 8

1930-31—Specia1 8, (early 1930). . . . . .813 3 or 4
Custom 8. 822. 1930—Ear1y Cus-
834 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .873 4 tom 8. . . . . . . . . .859 4

I930-31—46. 53. 54.
56 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .811 3 or 4

Hudson
1927-33—All . . . . . . . .803 3 1927-33—AI] eights .750 3

1927-33—Al1sizes.. 1.094 5

Hupmobile
1925-29—A6. Cen- 1926-27—E2. E3.

tury 6 & 8, M, E4 . . . . . . . . . . . .. 450 3
(120 in W. B.) A6, 1930-31—L, Cen-
M3 to car13500. . .875 4 tury . . . . . . . . . . .750 3

1926-28—E3-8, Cen- 1932—222 . . . . . . . . .750 3
tury 8, 12313, (125 1928~32—All others .874 4
in W. B.) . . . . . . .. .812 3 or 4 1930-31—H U. . . . .941 5

1929—M3 after car l92R—30—Century
13500 . . . . . . . . . .. .812 3 or 4 . 6. S . . . . . . .. .985 5

1930-31-—C. H, U. 8
Cylinder . . . . . . . . . .812 3 or 4

Lasalle
1926-29——303. 328. . 1.000 5 Before 1927 All. . . . .875 4
1930-32—340. 345. After 1927 All. . . . . .750 3

5 . . . . . . . . . . . . .874 4

Lincoln
1920-27—Al1 . . . . . . . .812 3 or 4 1920-32—A1l . . . . . . .875 4
1927-32—A11 . . . . . . . .983 4

Marquette
All . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .861 4 All . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .812 3 or 4

Marmon
1928-31—A1l except 1928-29-78 . . . . .. .733 3

79 & Big 8-88. . . . .803 3 1929-3l—68, 69, 70 .749 8
1930——Big 8-88 & 79 .873 4 1930-33-8-88 & 79 .875 4

62 All prices subject to change without notice.



   SPECIAL GA . _, ,, AGE TOOLS
. MANKATO "(‘>\>1/57 MINNESOTA

KING PIN SIZES WRIST PIN SIZES
Aabs Aabs

Car Size Reamer Car Size Reamer
No. No.

Nash
1929-32—Specia.l 6, 1929—Standard 6

Series 431 to Serial Series 420 . . . . . . .812 3 or 4
B-15019. Adv. 6. 1930-32—Single 6.
460. 490, Twin Series 450, 660.
ign. 8, Twin ign. 6. 960. 10-60. 8-80,
Series 480, 890. 9-80, 10-70. 10-80 .812 3 or 4
990 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .984 5 1929-32-Series

1930-32-4150, 870. 431. 490. 480.
880, 980 . . . . . . . . . .858 4 890, 990, 1099. . . .875 4

1929-33-420, 660, 1931-32——870. 970. .749 3
960. 970 . . . . . . . . . .860 4 1929——Series 460. . .937 5

oldsmohile
1926-33—All . . . . . . . .948 5 1926-33—All. . . . . . .855 4

Packard
1925-33—All . . . . . . .875 4

Plymouth
1928-33—All . . . . . . . .750 3 1928-33—All . . . . . . 750 3

Pontiac
1928-33—All . . . . . . . .734 3 1926-33——All . . . . . . 1.062 5 or 6

e0
1927-33——All . . . . . . . .801 3 1927-32—W0lver-

ine & B, Mate
B2, Flying Cloud
29-30, BB, 8-21,
8-25 . . . . . . . . . . . .860 4

1927-33—All others .983 5

Studebaker &
Rockne
1928—Dict8.i:or. . . . . .873 4 1928-33—All Presi-
1928-33—All Presi- dents . . . . . . . . . . .936 4 or 5

dents. all funeral 1928-33—All ex-
cars and ambul- cept Presidents.. .875 4
ances . . . . . . . . . . . .999 5

1928—Commander 6 .999 5
1929-33 -— om-

mander 6 and 8,
70, 53. 54, 55. 61,
62 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .810 3

Whippet
1926-30—All . . . . . . . 750 .3 1926-28—93A, 96

to March, 1928.. .735 3
1928-30-—All . . . . . . .797 3

Wiilys & Wlllys-
Knight

1930-31—8-80, 70B, 1930-3l—98B, 97,
66D, 8-80D. 8-SSA .812 3 or 4 98D. 8-80, 8-80D

1930-32—98B. 97, 70A. 56, 70B, 87. .797 3
98D. 95. 6-90A. l932—Silver Streak .937 5
Silver Streak. . . . . .750 3 1928-32—66A. 66B.

I929-30—66B . . . . . . .874 4 66D . . . . . . . . . . . .875 4

All prices subject to change without notice. 63



INDEX
Page

Axle Thread Retracer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Battery Terminal Spreader . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Bearing Cup Remover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Bearing Splitter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Bendix Brake Tool . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 26
Box Socket Wrenches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Brake Pedal Depressor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Buick Special Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36-38
Bushing Extractors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Bushing Removers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Chevrolet Special Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40-46
Chisels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13-14
Chrysler Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Door Hinge Pin Remover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Drive Shaft and Axle Puller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 20
End Wrenches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Fender Bolt Holder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Flexible Socket Wrenches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Ford Special Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49-59
Gauges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30-31
Gear Pullers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Hack Saw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Hack Saw Blades . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Hammer, Brass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Hudson & Essex Special Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Magic Fingers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Pipe Swage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Pliers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-25
Plymouth Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Pump Packing Pick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Punches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13-14
Reamers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34-35
Ring Compressor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Ring Groove Cleaner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Rivet Set Punches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Screw Drivers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Screw Drivers, Offset . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Sockets . . . . . . . .‘. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-11
Stud Bolt Wrenches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Sure-Outs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Tappet Wrenches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Thread Restorer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Valve Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28-29
Wheel Hub Pullers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18-19
Wheel Pullers, Knock-Off Type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17



FOR QUICK SERVICE
USE THIS CARD!

PRINT PLAINLY AND GIVE
YOUR RETURN ADDRESS

TRUTH TOOL CO., MANKATO, MINN.

Please fill my order for the following tools
and ship at once parcel post C. 0. D.

NAME OF TOOL PRICE

U
E
>

8

TOTAL

NAME‘

STREET

CITY STATE

Catalog No. 4-2



O
N

E

P
O

S
T

C
A

R
D

3:
:

|
l

T
h
is

S
id

e
fo

r
A

dd
re

ss
[

‘
S

P
E

N
T

T
R

U
T

H
T

O
O

L
C

O
M

P
A

N
Y

M
an

ka
to

,
M

in
ne

so
ta





TRUTH“
GUARANTEED

T00LS 
RUTH salesmen are now
showing the most com-

plete Iine we have ever made.
We Invite you to compare and
see why thousands of the best
mechanics and garages have
standardized on Truth Tools.

This catalog [supersedes all previous.
issues. Prices subject to change with-

out notice.

TRUTH TOOL COMPANY MANKATO, MINNESOTA


